## Parish of

## Lubenham

## Casual Vacancy for Parish Councillor

Notice is hereby given that due to the resignation of a Councillor, a vacancy exists in the office of Parish Councillor for the Parish of Lubenham

The vacancy will be filled by election if, within fourteen working days of the date of this notice, any ten local government electors for the said parish submit a written request to the effect, to the Returning Officer, Harborough District Council, The Symington Building, Adam & Eve Street, Market Harborough LE16 7AG no later than 10<sup>th</sup> March 2025.

If no such request is made the vacancy will be filled by the Parish Council by Co-option on the appropriate forms that can be found on Lubenham Parish Council website <u>The</u> <u>Council | Lubenham Parish Council</u> or on application to the <u>clerk@lubenhamparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

Any request for an election to be held to fill the vacancy must be in writing and must reach the Returning Officer by 10<sup>th</sup> March 2025.

Dated this 19<sup>th</sup> day of February 2025

Signed: Hayley Mason

Parish Clerk